
Addendum No. 4 Page 1 of 2 
Baranof Park Improvements; Ice Rink PN 19-03/9018 

City of Kodiak 
Baranof Park Improvements; Ice Rink PN 19-03/9018 

Addendum No. 4 
April 21, 2022 

The following change(s) and/or clarification(s) are made to the Plan and Specification 
Documents of Invitation to Bid for the Baranof Park Improvements; Ice Rink PN 19-03/9018: 

 
1) Changes to the following: 

a) PROJECT MANUAL: 
Item No. 1 : Section 01 1000 Summary 

REVISE Paragraph 1.1.A to read: 
“Baranof Ice Rink Improvements” 
REVISE Paragraph 1.4.A to read: 
“Owner intends to continue to occupy adjacent portions of the existing site during the 
entire construction period. The owner intends to use the ice rink portion of the facility. 
The ice rink shall be operational 10/1/22 – 3/26/2023 - During that period the contractor 
will have to provide the code required access and egress to the ice rink portion of the 
facility. The parking lot will be used by the public for parking, drop off and access to 
the building, see drawing A2.1.” 

Item No. 2 : Section 01 3000 Administrative Requirement 
REVISE Paragraph 3.1.C.1 to read: 
“Contractor to all documents in electronic format. Utilize online submittal service 
(service similar to Submittal Exchange, Procore, etc.) or submit documents with file 
sharing service (service similar to ShareFile, DropBox, etc.).” 
DELETE Paragraph 3.1.C.2  

Item No. 3 : Section 0 17419 Construction Waste Management and Disposal, 
DELETE Paragraph 1.3.A and REVISE paragraph “1.3.B” to be “1.3.A” 
Section 08 7100 Door Hardware; Revise paragraph 3.2, FINISH HARDWARE SETS, 
per attached specifications. 

b) DRAWINGS: 
Item No. 1 : Revise Sheet A2.1 – SITE PLAN 

Revise site plan to include adjacent lot for contractor Field Office / Parking / Laydown 
Area per attached drawing. Add area hatch to identify area of the building and site to 
be occupied / used by the owner / public from October 1, 2022 to March 26, 2023 per 
attached drawing. 

  



Addendum No. 4 Page 2 of 2 
Baranof Park Improvements; Ice Rink PN 19-03/9018 

b) DRAWINGS (continued): 
Item No. 2 : Revise sheet A2.2 – CONSTRUCTION PLAN 

Add hatch to designate “RESIL” flooring per attached drawing. 
2) Questions & Answers: 

a) Question: Are they sure they want to put 3 way and 4 ways switches to control the ice 
rink lights. It might be better to leave a couple lights on and put switches in office? 
Answer: Please see attached drawing revisions to the lighting sheets (sheets E2.1 and 
E6.1) to accommodate the deletion of the 3-way and 4-way switches, relocation of one 
bank of switches into the Skate Rental Room 118, the deletion of occupancy sensors in 
the entry area, and the night lights in the rink area. 

b) Question: Do they want to put existing panel, transformer indoors somewhere?   
Answer: The equipment will remain as shown for bidding purposes.  The locations of 
the equipment will be evaluated after award with the successful bidding Contractor. 

c) Question: I was provided plan sheet C5.3 and the only note I saw had a description that 
did not match the part number provided. If this was explained in the spec’s or other 
sheets I apologize but since I was not provided anything else I need to make sure of 
what is required. A Liberty D36120LSGX203-48 is not explosion-proof and will not 
have intrinsically safe controls. It also comes standard with galvanized rails not 
stainless steel. A LSGX203 is a 2-stage 208v/230v-3ph non ex-proof pump. It is a high 
head low flow grinder pump. It does not appear that a high-head pump is needed. IF it 
is, and the explosion-proof is required the part number would be XLSGX203 
(D36120XLSGX203-48-S) the “X” in front of the LSG designates it explosion-proof. 
IF you do not want the High Head pump the part number would be XLSG203 
(D36120XLSG203-48-S) the “-S” is the option for the stainless steel rails. I believe 
based on what I can see (and if the ex-proof is wanted) that the part# should be 
D36120XLSG203-48-S. This would give you a Grinder pump that will produce 
50GPM up to approx. 50ft of head with a dead head at around 100ft. I only see approx. 
8ft of head. Please let me know if you concur or if some of the things in the note does 
not apply. The high head option will produce 38gpm up to the same 50ft but will dead 
head around 180ft. 
Answer: The intent is to have explosion-proof pumps appropriately sized for the site 
conditions (head) with intrinsically safe controls and stainless steel interior 
components (plumbing, rails, etc.). Bidders may propose alternate lift station 
components than what is presented in the design (such as the pumps) for review by 
the engineer. 

Bid date remains Thursday, April 28, 2022.There are no changes to the Bid opening Time and 
Location. 



������������

	�
�������
�����
�������

�������������

��������

���
�������������

�� ���!��

��������� ���

���
��
�"�
�

��
���#���
�$

�%� 
�$����
�&��
�����

'( )*+,-./01232456.77.89*,:7;<:=*>(

?( )*+,-./01@4245'7A=-/A=5;<:=*B),.<*C<./,>DEF..<G:<B8:<*H*I+*J,:>/.,*B-/>*+,-./(

�%� 
���
����������
��

'( ?69''2KL(45'=*<-+:/M:,-./:7),:/B:<BC.<NI-,F*O-+*>302@(

?( ?69''2KL(@5'=*<-+:/M:,-./:7),:/B:<BC.<F..<P./,<.7>5P7.>*<>3024(

P( ?69''2KL(L5'=*<-+:/M:,-./:7),:/B:<BC.<'<+G-,*+,A<:7F..<Q<-=302K(

F( ?69''2KL(245'=*<-+:/M:,-./:7),:/B:<BC.<9.<,->*R.+S>TR:,+G*>)*<-*>2000302U(

N( ?69''2KL(2L5'=*<-+:/M:,-./:7),:/B:<BC.<'AI-7-:<V6:<B8:<*3024(

;( ?69''2KL(325'=*<-+:/M:,-./:7),:/B:<BC.<QG<*>G.7B>302@(

W( ?69''2KL(315'=*<-+:/M:,-./:7),:/B:<BC.<X*+.==*/B*BY<:+,-+*>C.<9*+G:/-+:7Z*V-/[

)V>,*=>3024(

6( F6\]Z)M̂ 5Z*V-/[)V>,*=>:/BM.=*/+7:,A<*2_1_(

\( \Q)]F\X̂5F-<*+,.<V.CR->,*BY<.BA+,>+A<<*/,*B-,-./(

(̀ M;Y'105),:/B:<BC.<;-<*F..<>:/Ba,G*<aJ*/-/[Y<.,*+,-O*>302L(

Z( M;Y'3K35),:/B:<B9*,G.B>.C;-<*Q*>,>.CF..<'>>*=b7-*>3021(

R( cR]F\X̂5a/7-/*P*<,-C-+:,-./>F-<*+,.<VPA<<*/,NB-,-./(

9(cR20P5),:/B:<BC.<Y.>-,-O*Y<*>>A<*;-<*Q*>,>.CF..<'>>*=b7-*>PA<<*/,NB-,-./H\/+7AB-/['77

X*O->-./>(

�%d ��	����$�

'( )**)*+,-./0240005'B=-/->,<:,-O*X*eA-<*=*/,>HC.<>Ab=-,,:7J<.+*BA<*>(

�%� &��$�������
����

'( \/>,:77*<fA:7-C-+:,-./>DEP.=J:/V>J*+-:7-g-/[-/J*<C.<=-/[8.<S.C,G*,VJ*>J*+-C-*BC.<+.==*<+-:7

B..<G:<B8:<*8-,G:,7*:>,,G<**V*:<>.CB.+A=*/,*B*IJ*<-*/+*(

?( )AJJ7-*<fA:7-C-+:,-./>DEP.=J:/V8-,G+*<,-C-*B'<+G-,*+,A<:76:<B8:<*P./>A7,:/,]'6P̂:/B

N7*+,<-C-*B6:<B8:<*P./>A7,:/,]N6P̂,.:>>->,-/8.<S.C,G->>*+,-./(

�%h "�

����

'( )**)*+,-./02U1005P7.>*.A,)Ab=-,,:7>HC.<:BB-,-./:78:<<:/,V<*eA-<*=*/,>(



������������

	�
�������
�����
�������

�������������

��������

���
�������������

�� ���!��

"# $%&&%'()%*%+',(-./.0(,+'1%(.&+%2%'-34&51%',6+7/4&7.&+4-+'-+0%(.-8/&419%(.4/:;<,(%'(+%2

=4172.(+4'#

># ?405,.(,%'-=)2+'-.&,@AB6&..).%&,81+'+1;1#

C# D(6.&E%&-3%&.@AB34).%&,81+'+1;1#

��
����
������

�F� ����G������
��
�����
���
��

H# I&4J+-.,7.0+/+.--44&6%&-3%&.%,&.K;+&.-(41%5.-44&,/;22)/;'0(+4'%2804172+%'(3+(6%772+0%<2.

04-.,8%'-,.0;&.(4.L(.'(+'-+0%(.-#

"# I&4J+-.+'-+J+-;%2+(.1,4/,+'*2.()7.84/,%1.14-.28%'-<),%1.1%';/%0(;&.&#

=# I&4J+-.-44&6%&-3%&.7&4-;0(,(6%(04172)3+(6(6./42243+'*&.K;+&.1.'(,@

># H772+0%<2.7&4J+,+4',4//.-.&%28,(%(.8%'-240%204-.,#

C# M+&.NO%(.-944&,@APMIHQR82+,(.-%'-2%<.2.-<)K;%2+/+.-(.,(+'*%*.'0)/4&/+&.7&4(.0(+4'

&%(+'*,+'-+0%(.-8<%,.-4'(.,(+'*%(74,+(+J.7&.,,;&.+'%004&-%'0.3+(6PMIHCSC4&T?>R=#

U# E%&-3%&.4'M+&.NO%(.-944&,@A?+,(.-%'-02%,,+/+.-<)T?V9WOX8WB:V9WOX8(.,(+'*/+&1

%00.7(%<2.(4%;(64&+(+.,6%J+'*Y;&+,-+0(+4'84&Z[[[[[\%,,;+(%<2./4&%772+0%(+4'+'-+0%(.-#

�F� �]���������

H# ^%';/%0(;&.&,@

># :(%'2.)8-4&1%5%<%_&4;7̀Z[[[[[\@A333#,(%'2.)6%&-3%&./4&-44&,#041ab,2.#

"# cL+(9.J+0.,@A=4172)3+(6"Ê HH>Sd#U8_&%-.>#

># ?.J.&-.,+*'(41%(062405,.((&+1#

C# I&4J+-.0)2+'-.&3+(60)2+'-.&-4**+'*4&2405+'*(&+1#

U# I&4J+-..L+(-.J+0.,7&47.&2),+e.-/4&-44&3+-(6%'-6.+*6(#

f# I&4J+-.,(&+5.%,&.0411.'-.-<)1%';/%0(;&.&/4&%772+0%(+4'+'-+0%(.-#

S# I&4J+-.T?V9WOX2+,(.-.L+(-.J+0.%,,.1<2+.,/4&/+&.N&%(.--44&,%'-7%'+0-.J+0.%,,.1<2+.,/4&

'4'N/+&.N&%(.--44&,#

�Fg h�����h����
�

H# ^%';/%0(;&.&,@

># ".,(8-4&1%5%<%_&4;7̀Z[[[[[\@A333#<.,(%00.,,#041ab,2.#

"# ?405=)2+'-.&,@AI&4J+-.5.)%00.,,4'4;(,+-.4/.%0624058;'2.,,4(6.&3+,.+'-+0%(.-#

># I&4J+-.0)2+'-.&,/&41,%1.1%';/%0(;&.&%,2405+'*-.J+0.#

C# I&4J+-.0%1,%'-a4&(%+27+.0.,%,&.K;+&.-/4&2405+'*-.J+0.,#



������������

	�
�������
�����
�������

�������������

��������

���
�������������

�� ���!"�

�#� �
����$����

%& '()*+(,-*./.01

2& 3/0-456.7(8(9(:.6*;<=>>>>>?1@AAA&9/0-(,,/00&,67BC0D/&

3& '6.-E0/F6,801@G67;DHAE-I3J'%%2KL&2M4:.(5/24N/,*.E-H42OOON/.E/0&

2& F(-,I96D-PI.6A1@MBQE),IR2S77T47E)E7*7&

U& V/(596D-PI.6A1@2E),IRUK&Q77T47E)E7*7&

M& 3(,80/-1@UWMBQE),IRXO77T*)D/006-I/.AE0/E)5E,(-/5&

Q& N-.E8/01@Y.6ZE5/7()*+(,-*./.[00-()5(.50-.E8/+6./(,ID(-,I0/-6.D6,80/-AE-I0-.E8/96\()5

,*.Z/5DE;/\-/)5E)]-6;.6-/,-+.(7/E),67;DE(),/AE-IE)5E,(-/5./̂*E./7/)-0&

(& _E)E0I1@P67(-,ID6,86.D(-,I&

�#̀ ���
��$$���������$����

%& V66.Y*DD0()5Y*0IYD(-/01@G67;DHAE-I3J'%%2KL&L&

2& Y*DDPH;/1@N-.(E]I-4*)D/006-I/.AE0/E)5E,(-/5&

U& Y*0IYD(-/PH;/1@_D(-4AE-I0̂*(./,6.)/.04*)D/006-I/.AE0/E)5E,(-/5&

(& a5]/01@3/Z/D/54*)D/006-I/.AE0/E)5E,(-/5&

M& '(-/.E(D1@%D*7E)*74*)D/006-I/.AE0/E)5E,(-/5&

�#b �$���
�

%& '()*+(,-*./.0<N*.+(,/'6*)-/51

2& N-()D/H456.7(8(9(:.6*;c<dVG22Kc1@AAA&0-()D/HI(.5A(./+6.566.0&,67BC0D/&

3& GD60/.01@G67;DHAE-I3J'%%2KL&Q4:.(5/2&

2& PH;/1@N*.+(,/76*)-/5-6566.&

U& Y.6ZE5/566.,D60/.6)/(,I/\-/.E6.566.&

�# �
���������$����

%& '()*+(,-*./.01

2& e6,8A665<()%00(%9D6H:.6*;,67;()H<=>>>>>?1@AAA&(00((9D6H500&,67BC0D/&

3& Y.6-/,-E6)YD(-/01@G67;DHAE-I3J'%%2KL&L&

G& a5]/01@3/Z/D/546)+6*.0E5/0*)D/006-I/.AE0/E)5E,(-/5&

V& _(0-/)/.01@G6*)-/.0*)80,./A+(0-/)/.0&



������������

	�
�������
�����
�������

�������������

��������

���
�������������

�� ���!��

�"� #�$$�����

%& '()*+(,-*./.01

2& 34,564478()%00(%9:4;<.4*=,4>=();8?@@@@@A1B666&(00((9:4;700&,4>CD0:/&

E& F(::G-4=01BH4>=:;6I-JEK'%%2LM&2MN<.(7/2()73/0I:I/)-'(-/.I(:3/-/)-I4)O/0-(07/0,.I9/7

I)-JI00-()7(.7&

2& O;=/1BE*>=/.N,4),(P/N6(::0-4=&

Q& '(-/.I(:1B%:*>I)*>J4*0I)R6I-J.*99/.I)0/.-&

�"S ��
����$��

%& '()*+(,-*./.01

2& T(-I4)(:<*(.7U.47*,-0NV),8?@@@@@A1B666&)R=I),&,4>CD0:/&

E& OJ./0J4:701BH4>=:;6I-JEK'%%2LM&Q2&

2& U.4PI7/-J./0J4:7(-/(,J/W-/.I4.744.N*):/004-J/.6I0/I)7I,(-/7&

Q& O;=/1BX:(-0*.+(,/&

Y& '(-/.I(:1B%:*>I)*>&

Z& OJ./0J4:7G*.+(,/1BX:*-/7J4.I[4)-(:R.44P/0(,.400+*::6I7-J&

L& XI/:7,*--J./0J4:7-4=.4+I:/4++.(>/()76I7-J4+744.0I::+4.-IRJ-+I-&

M& U.4PI7/)4)\,4..47I)R+(0-/)/.0(-/W-/.I4.:4,(-I4)0&

�"�� ��$����
�

%& GI:/),/.01BU.4PI7/(-/]*(::4,(-I4)04)744.+.(>/-4>*-/04*)74+744.̂0I>=(,-*=4),:40I)R&

2& GI)R:/_44.1BU.4PI7/-J.//4)0-.I5/̀(>94++.(>/&

Q& U(I.4+_44.01BU.4PI7/-644)J/(74++.(>/N4)/+4./(,J744.(-:(-,J0I7/&

Y& '(-/.I(:1B3*99/.NR.(;,4:4.&

�"�� �������
�$������

%& '()*+(,-*./.01

E& a/;H4)-.4:G;0-/>01BH4>=:;6I-JR*I7/:I)/04+EK'%%2LM&Qb&

2& U.4PI7/5/;I)RI)+4.>(-I4)I),4>=:I(),/6I-J_KVcaGTd0-()7(.70&

Q& a/;I)R1ef<.()7>(0-/.5/;/7f&BOI/BI)-4B/WI0-I)RB0;0-/>&

Y& G*==:;5/;0I)+4::46I)R]*()-I-I/01

(& 2/(,J<.()7'(0-/.5/;0&



������������

	�
�������
�����
�������

�������������

��������

���
�������������

�� ���!"�

�#�� ��
�����
����$���	�%

&' ()*+,)-.+/0/12

3' 4*567589)*:;4*56<=56>)9?@A*./:B:1.08CDEEEEEF2GHHH'I*56J56'-58KL1M0'

=' N?/0O09)/.80*.P5-I=562

3' 7)9)-?.:2GQ5M@13RI0:1'

S' N?*?1T2G()*+,)-.+/0/U11.)*@)/@@)/IJ/5*V0'

�#�W ��������

&' N?*?1T012GX@0*.?,?0@?*O55/Q)/@H)/0B-T0@+M0'

��
�W��%�������

W#� �����$$�����

&' X*1.)MMT)/@H)/0?*)--5/@)*-0H?.T8)*+,)-.+/0/U1?*1./+-.?5*1)*@)99M?-)JM0-5@01'

=' X*1.)MMT)/@H)/05*,?/0</).0@@55/1)*@,/)801?*)--5/@)*-0H?.T)99M?-)JM0-5@01)*@YNZ&[R'

7' \10.089M).019/5]?@0@J:T)/@H)/0?.088)*+,)-.+/0/'

O' O55/Q)/@H)/0(5+*.?*̂Q0?̂T.12GGO?1.)*-0,/58,?*?1T0@,M55/.5-0*.0/M?*05,T)/@H)/0?.08'G&1

?*@?-).0@?*,5MM5H?*̂M?1.;+*M011*5.0@5.T0/H?10?*O55/Q)/@H)/0B-T0@+M05/5*@/)H?*̂1'

A' B0.06.0/?5/@55/.T/01T5M@1H?.T,+MM<H?@.TJ0)@5,0M)1.580/?-10)M)*.).0)-T95?*.5,-5*.)-.H?.T,M55/

9/5]?@?*̂)-5*.?*+5+1H0).T0/10)M;)*-T5/.T/01T5M@1H?.T1.)?*M0111.00M-5+*.0/1+*I1-/0H1'

W#� ��������
�_�
�����

&' Q)/@H)/0B-T0@+M0

=' �_ 
̀����!�%���
�
���
������������
�

a\&YbXbc OAB7>XZbXdY OAb&XPB NXYXBQ (&Y\N&7b\>A>

S
7dYbXY\d\B

QXYeA
ff3QO6[gh &P =ABb

S

AiXbOAjX7A<

T0)]:@+.:9)*?-

J)/CM5-)M)M)/8

S3R3<

&P46fgR6BgRR6gU

Ad

fgR Z>A7XBXdY

S 7cPXYOA> 3Akl<7l6Z>g fSf =ABb

S
BXeYdYZ\BQ

=&>

A(A>eAY7cAiXb

dYPc
Z>A7XBXdY

3

4AcAO

>A(dj&=PA

(\PPXdY

4>[SS6kU6fRR f[m Z>A7XBXdY

3 7cPXYOA> 3Akl<7l6Z>g fSf =ABb

S
QA&jcO\bc

7PdBA>
aO733n f[m Od>(&4&=&

S 4X74ZP&bA 43RnR gSO >d74



������������

	�
�������
�����
�������

�������������

��������

���
�������������

�� ���!"�

#$%&'(%)$*$(%

+ ,--./-00-1 2$$3&'2%&45#3 35 678

# 09.:49-5, ;<+2&=+%4>3 35 678

+
8:.>1:0:.

?:309:.40.>8
32+23'2%&;<% 35 678

#
/.@49

340.37354
2$$3A8@554>,:B35 678

+ ,--.40-84 <;( +2, .-CD

C* �EF
����!�G��
��
���
�������
��H�		�

I@360>0J ,:4C.>80>-6 ,:03>54 K>6>49 136@K3C0@.:.

+
C-60>6@-@4

9>67:
22#9,&;'% 35 /:40

+ :)>0,:L>C:

+#$;C,&

L<M$;3&2'$&

4'$$&'N

2+2 8.:C>4>-6

+ CJ5>6,:. #+:=+O4+&8. 2+2 /:40

#

D:J:,

.:1-L3/5:

1@55>-6

D.;++&=P&2$$ 2;M 8.:C>4>-6

# CJ5>6,:. #:=<OC<&8.' 2+2 /:40

+
9:3LJ,@0J

C5-4:.
I,C##(1 2;M ,-.13D3/3

+ D>CD8530:
D#$($#$%)'(%)

$*$($%
'+, .-CD

+ ,--./-00-1 2$$3&'2% 35 678

# 09.:49-5, ;<+2&=+%4>3 35 678

+
8:.>1:0:.

?:309:.40.>8
32+23&'2% 35 678

#
/.@49

340.37354

2$$3

A8@554>,:B
35 678

+ ,--.40-84 <;( +2, .-CD

,* �EF
���QR���
�������
S

I@360>0J ,:4C.>80>-6 ,:03>54 K>6>49 136@K3C0@.:.

# 1-.0>4:/-50
K5--.

1-@60:,
2+2

+
T31/

8.-0:C0-.

<;%0.3DO49>:5,

,--.7@3.,
43K:0JJ:55-?-1:73

# 5-CD>67C-L:.

,--.

-8:.30-.

C-L:.

#
1-.0>4:

CJ5>6,:.
#:=<OC<&8.' 2+2 /:40

# 09.:49-5,
/J,--.

136@K3C0@.:.

4:354
/J,--.

136@K3C0@.:.



������������

	�
�������
�����
�������

�������������

��������

���
�������������

�� ���! �

"# �$%
����!�������
�
����&

'()*+,+- ."/01,2+,3* ."+),4/ 5,*,/6 7)*(5)0+(1"1

8 6,*9"
:;;<6=:>?#:

*12
@:A ,B"/

< 430C/"+355,0"
?:6DE);D<:6D

2)+.
@A@ /+)*4"-

< C,0C24)+"
C<F:F

<FGH8?GHF#F:FG
8A. 130C

8 /,4"*0"1 @FI 130C

< =)44/+32 ?F@ 8A. 130C

5# �$%
���J!������K
����&�
����
���

'()*+,+- ."/01,2+,3* ."+),4/ 5,*,/6 7)*(5)0+(1"1

8 6,*9"
:;;<6=:>?#:

*12
@:A ,B"/

< 430C/"+355,0"
?:6DE);D<:6D

2)+.
@A@ ;"/+

< C,0C24)+"
C<F:F

<FGH8?GHF#F:FG
@A@ B3*.(21,*

< .331;3++37 @FF)H8@G )4 *92

< +61"/634. I?A:H8@G/,) )4 *92

<
2"1,7"+"1

=")+6"1/+1,2
<@F/)8@GHI?G )4 *92

< =)44/+32 ?F@ 8A. 130C

9# �$%
���L!��������&M���
�%�

'()*+,+- ."/01,2+,3* ."+),4/ 5,*,/6 7)*(5)0+(1"1

@ 6,*9"
:;;<6=:>?#:

*12
@:A ,B"/

<

4"B"1/"+=N

0-4,*."1

);3B"O

?:6DE.D<:6D

2)+.
@A@ ;"/+

<
)(+37)+,0

54(/6;34+/
AI?: 8A. 130C=33.

<
4"B"1/"+

P.(77-.331Q

7)+06)0+,B"

4")5
@A@ ;"/+

<
731+,/"

0-4,*."1
<"E?D0?H218 @A@ /064)9"

A 043/"1 '.0<<:H)4H7 @IR .317)C);)

A 7)9634.32"*);6A8FF (/AI );6

A C,0C24)+"
C<F:F<FGH8:GH

F#F:FG
8A. ,B"/

< +61"/634. ?A@"HEAG )4 *92

A .331;3++37 @FFSH8@G )4 *92

<
2"1,7"+"1

=")+6"1/+1,2
<@F/)EAGHI?G )4 *92

6# �$%
��� !T�����




������������

	�
�������
�����
�������

�������������

��������

���
�������������

�� ���!��

"#$%&'&( )*+,-'.&'/% )*&$'0+ 1'%'+2 3$%#1$,&#-*-

4 2'%5*
6778296:;<6

%-.
=6> '?*+

8
0/,@+*&

+&/-*-//3

A@4BC)B86)B

+4B=>=B.$&)
=>= 7*+&

8 @',@.0$&*
@8D6D8DEF4;E:

D<D6DE
4>) '?*+

4 +'0*%,*- =DG -/,@

8
9$003/#%&*)

2/0)
;A; >=) -/,@

'< �HI
����!���
��J�		�

"#$%&'&( )*+,-'.&'/% )*&$'0+ 1'%'+2 3$%#1$,&#-*-

>
,/%&'%#/#+

2'%5*
==82)FG4E $0 7*+&

> *:'&)*?',*
>8DG,)F?;ADG$

F=4DF+4DDF4K
=>= ?/%)#.-'%

> ,0/+*- "),886F$0F3 =GA )/-3$@$7$

; @',@.0$&*
@8D6D8DEF4;EF

D<D6DE
4>) %5.

> )//-7/&&/3 =DD$F4=E $0 %5.

8 &2-*+2/0) G;>63+L0$ %5.

8
.*-'3*&*-

9*$2&*-+&-'.
8=D+$C>EFG;E $0 %5.

8 $&-$5$0 =DD$FG;E $0 %5.

>M )//-+&/.+ ;D= 4>) -/,@

N< �HI
���O!���
������I��I
���

"#$%&'&( )*+,-'.&'/% )*&$'0+ 1'%'+2 3$%#1$,&#-*-

4 2'%5*
6778296:;<6

%-.
=6> '?*+

8
0/,@+*&M

.$++$5*
;62BD%B862 =>= 7*+&

8 ,0/+*- "),886F$0F3 =GA )/-3$@$7$

8 @',@.0$&*
@8D6D

8DEF4;EFD<D6DE
=>= ?/%)#.-'%

8 )//-7/&&/3 =DD$F4=E $0 %5.

8 &2-*+2/0) G;>6F4=E+'$ $0 %5.

8
.*-'3*&*-

9*$&2*-+&-'.
8=D+$4=EFG;E $0 %5.

8 9$00+&/. ;D= 4>) -/,@

@< �HI
�����!���
��
���
���

"#$%&'&( )*+,-'.&'/% )*&$'0+ 1'%'+2 3$%#1$,&#-*-

4 2'%5*
6778296:;<6

%-.
=6> '?*+

8 .#00.0$&* 88DLCD, 4>) -/,@

8 .#+2.0$&* CD, 4>) -/,@



������������

	�
�������
�����
�������

�������������

��������

���
�������������

�� ���!"�

# $%&'() *+$##,-.%-/ 012 +&)/.3.4.

# 35$36%.7(
3#8,8

#89-:;9-8<8,89
0=0 >&?+@6)5?

# +&&)4&77&/ 088.-:09 .% ?A6

# 7B)('B&%+ 1;=,-:09'5. .% ?A6

#
6()5/(7()

C(.7B()'7)56
#08'.:09-1;9 .% ?A6

# C.%%'7&6 ;80 :=+ )&$3

%< �DE
�����!�F���
���F
��!��DF���
�����

*@.?757G +('$)5675&? +(7.5%' H5?5'B /.?@H.$7@)()

#

%&$3'(7

I$G%5?+)5$.%J

'7&)()&&/K

23:JL+J#,+J

':J0=0J6.7+
0=0 4('7

������������



����������	��	�
�������	�����



LS

P

P

S
T

S
T

S
T

S
T

NEW FIRE HYDRANT; SEE 
CIVIL FOR FINAL LOCATION

EXISTING FIRE HYDRANT TO REMAIN; MAINTAIN 
7' CLEAR ACCESS BETWEEN HYDRANT AND 
BUILDING.

RELOCATED FUEL TANK AND ELECTRICAL 
PANELS WITH NEW CONCRETE PADS; SEE 
MECH., ELEC., AND CIVIL

NEW BOLLARDS; 
SEE CIVILNEW BOLLARDS; 

SEE CIVIL

NEW SIDEWALK AND INSULATION AT FOOTING 
BELOW; SEE CIVIL FOR EXTENTS

EXISTING TENNIS COURTS

NEW ACCESSIBLE EGRESS PUBLIC ACCESS 
ASPHALT PATH; SEE CIVIL

ADD ALT #1: EXTEND NEW ASPHALT PATH 
TO EXISTING TENNIS COURT SLAB

LIMITS OF 
CONSTRUCTION

EXISTING SKATE PARK

CONTRACTOR 
FIELD OFFICE / 
PARKING / 
LAYDOWN AREA

EXISTING TENNIS COURTS

1. SEE CIVIL DRAWINGS FOR ADDITONAL INFORMATION / DEMOLITION
2. MAINTAIN FIRE ACCESS LANES AT ALL TIMES WHEN WORK IS NOT 

OCCURING IN THE IMEDIATE AREA.
3. PUBLIC WILL CONTINUE TO USE THE PARK DURING CONSTRUCTION. THE 

TENNIS COURTS, SKATE PARK, AND THE TRACK AND FIELDS WILL BE USED 
BY THE PUBLIC DURING CONSTRUCTION.

SITE PLAN GENERAL NOTES

CONTRACTOR HAS CONTROL OF 
THIS AREA FOR THE DURATION 
OF THE PROJECT

OWNER / PUBLIC USE OF THIS 
AREA OCTOBER 1, 2022 TO 
MARCH  26, 2023

LIMITS OF CONSTRUCTION

SITE PLAN LEGEND

A
K

SA
LAFO

ET
A

T
S

T
C
E
T
I

H
CRA

LANOISSEFO
RP

DE
R

E
T
SI

G
E

R

A-10780

BRIAN A. MEISSNER

TH49

3
9

0
9
 A

R
C

T
IC

 B
O

U
L
E
V

A
R

D
, 
S
U

IT
E
 1

0
3

A
N

C
H

O
R

A
G

E
, 
A

L
A

S
K

A
 9

9
5

0
3

  
 9

0
7

.5
6

1
.5

5
4
3

©
2

0
2

1
 E

C
I,

 I
n

c
.

C
H

E
C

K
E
D

:
A

U
TH

O
R

:

P
R

O
J
E
C

T 
N

O
.

IS
S
U

E
 D

A
TE

:

R
E
V

IS
IO

N
:

FULL SIZE PRINTED ON 22 x 34

P
E
R

M
IT

 #
:

-

2
 -

3
/
3
0

/
2
0

2
2

 -
A

D
D

E
N

D
U

M
 4

A2.1

S
IT

E
 P

L
A

N

2
0

-0
0

0
3
.0

0

C
IT

Y
 O

F
 K

O
D

IA
K

S
W

S
C

0
5

/
1

4
/
2

1

1
0

0
%

 C
O

N
S
TR

U
C

TI
O

N
 D

O
C

U
M

E
N

TS

B
A

R
A

N
O

F
 I
C

E
 R

IN
K

 A
D

D
IT

IO
N

1
2

2
2

 C
h

ic
h

e
n

o
ff

 S
tr

e
e

t

K
o

d
ia

k
, 
A

la
sk

a
 9

9
6
1
5

1" = 30'-0"
1

SITE PLAN-CONSTRUCTION

2



LS

111

10
1

101

1
0
1

9
8

107

107

107

107

104

104

110

110

110

1
0
0

100

1
0
0

1
0
0

1
0
0

1
0
0

10
6

106

10
6

109

109

1
0
3

103

108

108

9
9

9
9

9
9

9
9

9
9

9
9

99

99

10
5

105

102

1
0
0

99

109

5540

5545

5547

5548

5549

5550

CUT

ELEC

CHK

W
VM

W
VM

 3

S
T

S
T

A4.2

2

A4.11

A4.2

A4.1

1

2

121110987654321

G

B
B

A

F

E

D

C

H

TRACK ADDITION

116

CHANGING

109

CHANGING

111

OFFICE

113

SKATE RENTALS

114

LOBBY

115

2
' 
- 

1
1

 7
/8

"
1

3
' 
- 

0
"

1
0

' 
- 

0
"

3
' 
- 

0
"

1
1

0
' -

 0
"

220' - 0"

1
5

0
' 
- 

1
1
 7

/8
"

1.8 4.5

A.8

REFRIGERATION

EQUIPMENT

104

________________________________________________

A2.3

1

MEN

106

STORAGE

103

WOMEN

107

EXISTING STRUCTURAL 
FRAMING, TYP.

DASHED LINES INDICATE 
CANOPY ABOVE

EXISTING

52' - 8"

NEW F-1

149' - 4"

MECHANICAL

102

CHANGING

110

CHANGING

112

3

A5.1
________________________________________________

4

A5.1
________________________________________________

ICE RINK

100

ZAMBONI

GARAGE

101

A.5

A.1

13

A10.1

2

4

1

3

2
8

' -
 1

1
 7

/8
"

2
2

' 
- 

0
"

2
2

' 
- 

0
"

2
2

' 
- 

0
"

2
2

' 
- 

0
"

2
2

' 
- 

0
"

1
2

' 
- 

0
"

20' - 0" 20' - 0" 20' - 0" 20' - 0" 20' - 0" 20' - 0" 20' - 0" 20' - 0" 20' - 0" 20' - 0" 20' - 0"

5

A5.1
________________________________________________

3

A6.2

2

A5.1
________________________________________________

1

A5.1
________________________________________________

1
0
0
A

1
0
4
A

104B

101B

1
0
1
A

1
0
2
A

102

1
0
3

1
0
5

106 107 108

1
0
9

1
1
0

1
1
1

1
1
2

1
1
3
A

1
1
4

1
1
5
B

113B

116A116B

CORRIDOR

105

JANITOR

108

1
0
0
B

8
' 
- 

1
 1

/4
"

115A

2' - 0" 20' - 0" 20' - 0" 10' - 8"

8' - 0"

PAINTED WALKING LANES

EXISTING METAL BUILDING
STRUCTURE, TYPICAL

(N
E

W
) 

F
-2

 I
N

S
U

L
A

T
E

D
4

" 
C

O
N

C
R

E
T

E
 S

L
A

B

S
E

IS
M

IC
 J

O
IN

T
 

A
T

 T
.O

. 
W

A
L
L

SEISMIC JOINT AT 
T.O. WALL

W-1

W-1

W-1

W-1

S1S1S1S1S1S1S1S1S1S1S1

T1

T1

F-2

F-1

(N
E

W
) 

F
-1

 I
N

S
U

L
A

T
E

D
 6

" 
C

O
N

C
R

E
T

E
S

L
A

B
 W

/ 
R

A
D

IA
N

T
 H

E
A

T

100C

________________________________________________

A7.4

7

________________________________________________

A7.1

13

________________________________________________

A7.4

10

________________________________________________

A7.3

4

________________________________________________

A7.2

5

A7.3

5

F-2

7' - 5"

6
' 
- 

6
"

4
' 
- 

3
"

1
1

' -
 1

0
"

EXISTING TENNIS COURTS

W-2

W-3

7' - 8"

NEW ACCESSIBLE EGRESS PUBLIC 
ACCESS ASPHALT PATH; SEE CIVIL

ADD ALT #1: EXTEND NEW ASPHALT 
PATH TO EXISTING TENNIS COURT SLAB

1
' 
- 

0
 5

/8
"

1
' 
- 

0
"

1
' 
- 

0
"

RESIL
RESIL

RESIL RESILRESIL

RESIL

RESIL

RESIL

A
K

SA
LAFO

ET
A

T
S

T
C
E
T
I

H
CRA

LANOISSEFO
RP

DE
R

E
T
SI

G
E

R

A-10780

BRIAN A. MEISSNER

TH49

3
9

0
9
 A

R
C

TI
C

 B
O

U
L
E
V

A
R

D
, 
S
U

IT
E
 1

0
3

A
N

C
H

O
R

A
G

E
, 
A

L
A

S
K

A
 9

9
5

0
3

  
 9

0
7

.5
6

1
.5

5
4
3

©
2

0
2

1
 E

C
I,

 I
n

c
.

C
H

E
C

K
E
D

:
A

U
TH

O
R

:

P
R

O
J
E
C

T 
N

O
.

IS
S
U

E
 D

A
TE

:

R
E
V

IS
IO

N
:

FULL SIZE PRINTED ON 22 x 34

P
E
R

M
IT

 #
:

-

2
 -

3
/
3
0

/
2
0

2
2

 -
A

D
D

E
N

D
U

M
 4

A2.2

C
O

N
S
T
R

U
C

T
IO

N
 P

L
A

N

2
0

-0
0

0
3
.0

0

C
IT

Y
 O

F
 K

O
D

IA
K

S
W

S
C

0
5

/
1

4
/
2

1

1
0

0
%

 C
O

N
S
TR

U
C

TI
O

N
 D

O
C

U
M

E
N

TS

B
A

R
A

N
O

F
 I
C

E
 R

IN
K

 A
D

D
IT

IO
N

1
2

2
2

 C
h

ic
h

e
n

o
ff

 S
tr

e
e

t

K
o

d
ia

k
, 
A

la
sk

a
 9

9
6
1
5

3/32" = 1'-0"
1

CONSTRUCTION PLAN

2



OS

OS OS

OS

3D 3D

OS OS OS

3 3

OS
OS

O
S

OS

OSOSOS

d

P

P

cba
B

A

A-B

C

D

E

F

G

H

121110987654-54321-81

E

E

E

E

E

E

E

E

E

E

E

E

E

E

E

E

E

E

E

E

E

E

E

E
E

E

A

TYP

A
TYP

A

E E

E E E

E E E

EE

E

E E

E E

E E

E E

E E

E E E

EE E E

E E

E E E E E

E

E

E

E E E E E E

REFRIGERATION
EQUIPMENT

104
Mechanical

64

STORAGE
103

MEN
106

CHANGING
109

CHANGING
111

OFFICE
113

SKATE RENTALS
114

LOBBY
115

TYP

A

TYP

A

TYP

A

TYP

D

X

TYP

C

A

TYP

XX TYP

E

(R)PANEL 'L'

EM

EM

EM

EM

PANEL 'B'

CHANGING
110

CHANGING
112

WOMEN
107

TRACK ADDITION
116

TYP

F

TYP

B

JANITOR
108

B

A

TYP

A

2

3

A

B- 2

B- 2

B- 2 B- 2

B- 4 B- 4 B- 4 B- 4 B- 6 B- 6

B- 6

B- 41

B- 41

B- 41

4 TYP
1

ICE RINK
100

B-32B-32B-32B-34B-34B-34B-36B-36B-36B-38B-38

B-38 B-40

B-40B-40

B-42B-42B-42B-44B-44B-44B-46B-46B-46

B-60 B-60 B-60 B-50 B-50 B-50 B-48 B-48 B-48

B-58B-58B-58B-52 B-52 B-52 B-54 B-54 B-54 B-54 B-58

TYP

A
B- 62d d d d d d d d d

a

a

a

a

a

a

a

a

a

a

a

a

a

a

b

b

a

b

b

b

b

b

b

b

b

b

b

b

b

cc

b

c

c

c

c

c

c

c

c

cc

6

TYP

XE

WG WG WG

WG

WGWG

WG

WG

WG

WG

WGWGWGWG

WG

WG

WGWG

WG

WG

WG

R
7

8 1 8 1

88 1 1

1

15

8

1

3
9

0
9
 A

R
C

T
IC

 B
O

U
L
E
V

A
R

D
, 
S
U

IT
E
 1

0
3

A
N

C
H

O
R

A
G

E
, 
A

L
A

S
K

A
 9

9
5

0
3

  
 9

0
7

.5
6

1
.5

5
4
3

©
2

0
2

0
 E

C
I,

 I
n

c
.

C
H

E
C

K
E
D

:
A

U
TH

O
R

:

P
R

O
J
E
C

T 
N

O
.

IS
S
U

E
 D

A
TE

:

R
E
V

IS
IO

N
:

R
S
A

 E
N

G
IN

E
E
R

IN
G

 I
N

C
.

6
7

0
 W

 F
IR

E
W

E
E
D

 L
A

N
E
, 
S
U

IT
E
 2

0
0

, 

A
N

C
H

O
R

A
G

E
, 
A

K
-9

9
5

0
3

FULL SIZE PRINTED ON 22 x 34

P
E
R

M
IT

 #
:

-

DAVIN K. BLUBAUGH

4/12/22
EE-13893

1
 -

  
4

/
1
2

/
2

2

E2.1

L
IG

H
T
IN

G
 O

V
E
R

A
L
L
 R

E
M

O
D

E
L
 P

L
A

N

M
0

0
5

5

C
IT

Y
 O

F
 K

O
D

IA
K

K
B

D
B

,X
P

T

0
5

/
1

4
/
2

1

1
0

0
%

 C
O

N
S
TR

U
C

TI
O

N
 D

O
C

U
M

E
N

TS

B
A

R
A

N
O

F
 I
C

E
 R

IN
K

 A
D

D
IT

IO
N

1
2

2
2

 C
h

ic
h

e
n

o
ff

 S
tr

e
e

t

K
o

d
ia

k
, 
A

la
sk

a
 9

9
6
1
5

3/32" = 1'-0"1 LIGHTING REMODEL PLAN

GENERAL NOTES:
A. PROVIDE JUNCTION BOXES, CONDUIT, AND WIRE AS 

REQUIRED TO EXTEND LIGHTING TO NEW EXIT 
SIGNS/EMERGENCY LIGHTS.

B. ALL NEW LIGHTING TO BE FED FROM NEW PANEL 'B' 
LOCATED IN MECHANICAL ROOM 64.

C. PROVIDE UNSWITCHED CONDUCTOR TO ALL EXIT AND 
EMERGENCY FIXTURES FROM LOCAL LIGHTING CIRCUIT.

D. NEW ELECTRICAL SYSTEMS SHALL BE INSTALLED 
CONCEALED WITHIN CONSTRUCTION WITH FLUSH 
MOUNTED DEVICES IN ALL FINISHED AREAS.  WITHIN ICE 
RINK 100, TRACK ADDITION 116, AND EXTERIOR AREAS 
WHERE A CONCEALED INSTALLATION IS NOT FEASIBLE, 
EXPOSED CONDUIT SHALL BE RIGID STEEL OR 
INTERMEDIATE METAL CONDUIT WITH MALLEABLE IRON 
OR MILD STEEL BOXES.  EMT CONDUIT AND SHEET METAL 
BOXES MAY ONLY BE USED IN THESE AREAS WHERE 
INSTALLED A MINIMUM OF 20 FEET ABOVE FINISHED 
FLOOR/GRADE. 

SHEET NOTES:
1. LIGHTING CONTACTORS 'LC-1', 'LC-2', AND 'LC-3' TO 

CONTROL ICE RINK LIGHTING WEST, CENTRAL, AND EAST 
ACCORDINGLY. SEE 3,4,&5/E6.1.

2. ROUTE CONDUIT ALONG STRUCTURAL BEAM TO CONCEAL 
AS MUCH AS POSSIBLE.

3. WALL MOUNT FIXTURE ALONG CANOPY BEAM, 
COORDINATE WITH ARCHITECTURAL.

4. EXTEND AND CONNEXT EXISTING LIGHTING TO NEW 
PANEL 'B'.

5. SWITCHES FOR MAIN RINK LIGHTING TO BE ROUTED 
THROUGH LIGHTING CONTACTORS LOCATED IN 
MECHANICAL ROOM 64. REFERENCE NOTE 1 ON THIS 
SHEET.

6. PROVIDE NORTH ORIENTED PHOTOCELL IN NEMA 4 BOX. 
CONNECT TO OPERATE ALL BUILDING MOUNTED 
EXTERIOR LIGHTING.

7. RELOCATE PHOTOCELL AS REQUIRED TO ACCOMMODATE 
NEW CONSTRUCTION. PROVIDE EXTENSION OF EXISTING 
CIRCUIT AS REQUIRED.

8. CONNECT FIXTURES NOTED SUCH THAT THEY ARE 
ALWAYS ON FOR NIGHT LIGHTING PURPOSES.

1

1



400-4

100-3 250-3

150-4

100-3

150-4

250-3

400-4

600A CT 
ENCLOSURE

M

600A, 480V, 3Ø, 4W
MAIN DISCONNECT

600A, 480V, 3Ø, 3W MCC

C
O

M
P

R
E

S
S

O
R

 #
1

XFMR

100/3

PANEL 'A'

PANEL 'L'

250/2
XFMR TB

METER

2

1

150/3

C
O

M
P

R
E

S
S

O
R

 #
2

150/3

SECTION 1

20
H

P
 G

LY
C

O
L 

C
IR

C
 P

U
M

P
 #

1

50/3

SECTION 2

2H
P

 E
X

H
A

U
S

T 
F

A
N

 #
1

100/3

A
IR

 C
O

O
LE

D
 

C
O

N
D

E
N

S
E

R

30/3 15/3 15/3 50/3 70/3

10
H

P
 G

LY
C

O
L 

C
IR

C
 P

U
M

P
 #

2

1H
P

 S
N

O
W

 M
E

LT
 

C
IR

C
 P

U
M

P

35/2 40/2
MCC 

PANEL

SECTION 3

7.5KVA

INTERNAL TRANSFORMER 
AND PANEL

3

(N)112.5KVA 
TRANSFORMER

400/3
(N)
PANEL 'B' RELOCATED 

PANEL 'L'

250/2RELOCATED
XFMR TB

4

5

M

(E
)C

O
M

P
R

E
S

S
O

R
 #

1

(E)XFMR

100/3

(E)
PANEL 'A'

150/3

(E
)C

O
M

P
R

E
S

S
O

R
 #

2

150/3

SECTION 1

(E
)2

0H
P

 G
LY

C
O

L 
C

IR
C

 P
U

M
P

 #
1

50/3

SECTION 2

(E
)2

H
P

 E
X

H
A

U
S

T 
F

A
N

 #
1

100/330/3 15/3 15/3 50/3 150/3

(E
)1

0H
P

 G
LY

C
O

L 
C

IR
C

 P
U

M
P

 #
2

(E
)1

H
P

 S
N

O
W

 
M

E
LT

 C
IR

C
 P

U
M

P

35/2 40/2
(E)MCC 
PANEL

SECTION 3

7.5KVA

INTERNAL TRANSFORMER 
AND PANEL

(E)600A CT 
ENCLOSURE

(E)600A, 480V, 3Ø, 4W
MAIN DISCONNECT

(E)600A, 480V, 3Ø, 3W MCC

(E)METER

70/3

(E
)A

IR
 C

O
O

LE
D

 
C

O
N

D
E

N
S

E
R

TVSS

1.25"C, 3#3 AWG, 1#8 AWG GND, CU, XHHW

2"C, 4#1/0 AWG, 1#6 AWG GND, CU, XHHW

2.5"C, 3#250 KCMIL, 1#4 AWG GND, CU, XHHW

(2) 2"C, 4#3/0 AWG, 1#3 AWG GND, CU, XHHW

FEEDER SCHEDULE

COPPER FEEDERSTAG

60

N

G

TO ICE RINK 
LIGHTS, SEE 1/E2.1

COIL CLEARING 
CONTACTS

LOCATE SWITCH IN SKATE 
RENTALS 114.

AUTO

ON

OFF

L

U

R

CR

52

46

20A, 6P, MECHANICALLY HELD 
LIGHTING CONTACTOR WITH COIL 
CLEARING CONTACTS, HAND-OFF-
AUTO SWITCH, 2P RELAY FOR 1P 
CONTROL AND A RED PILOT LIGHT. 
SQUARE D #8903-LXG-60-C-R6-P1 OR 
APPROVED EQUAL. INSTALL A 'ICE 
RINK LIGHTING - EAST' ID TAG ON THE 
COVER. MOUNT CONTACTOR IN THE 
LOADING DOCK.

38

36
SPARE

TO PANEL 'B'

$a
1

54

50

48

44

34

N

G

TO ICE RINK 
LIGHTS, SEE 1/E2.1

COIL CLEARING 
CONTACTS

AUTO

ON

OFF

L

U

R

CR

20A, 6P, MECHANICALLY HELD 
LIGHTING CONTACTOR WITH COIL 
CLEARING CONTACTS, HAND-OFF-
AUTO SWITCH, 2P RELAY FOR 1P 
CONTROL AND A RED PILOT LIGHT. 
SQUARE D #8903-LXG-60-C-R6-P1 OR 
APPROVED EQUAL. INSTALL A 'ICE 
RINK LIGHTING - CENTER' ID TAG ON 
THE COVER. MOUNT CONTACTOR IN 
THE LOADING DOCK.

SPARE

TO PANEL 'B'

LOCATE SWITCH IN SKATE 
RENTALS 114.

$b
1

58

42

40

32

N

G

TO ICE RINK 
LIGHTS, SEE 1/E2.1

COIL CLEARING 
CONTACTS

AUTO

ON

OFF

L

U

R

CR

20A, 6P, MECHANICALLY HELD 
LIGHTING CONTACTOR WITH COIL 
CLEARING CONTACTS, HAND-OFF-
AUTO SWITCH, 2P RELAY FOR 1P 
CONTROL AND A RED PILOT LIGHT. 
SQUARE D #8903-LXG-60-C-R6-P1 OR 
APPROVED EQUAL. INSTALL A 'ICE 
RINK LIGHTING - WEST' ID TAG ON THE 
COVER. MOUNT CONTACTOR IN THE 
LOADING DOCK.

SPARE

TO PANEL 'B'

SPARE

LOCATE SWITCH IN SKATE 
RENTALS 114.

$c
1

3
9

0
9
 A

R
C

TI
C

 B
O

U
L
E
V

A
R

D
, 
S
U

IT
E
 1

0
3

A
N

C
H

O
R

A
G

E
, 
A

L
A

S
K

A
 9

9
5

0
3

  
 9

0
7

.5
6

1
.5

5
4
3

©
2

0
2

0
 E

C
I,

 I
n

c
.

C
H

E
C

K
E
D

:
A

U
TH

O
R

:

P
R

O
J
E
C

T 
N

O
.

IS
S
U

E
 D

A
TE

:

R
E
V

IS
IO

N
:

R
S
A

 E
N

G
IN

E
E
R

IN
G

 I
N

C
.

6
7

0
 W

 F
IR

E
W

E
E
D

 L
A

N
E
, 
S
U

IT
E
 2

0
0

, 

A
N

C
H

O
R

A
G

E
, 
A

K
-9

9
5

0
3

FULL SIZE PRINTED ON 22 x 34

P
E
R

M
IT

 #
:

-

DAVIN K. BLUBAUGH

4/12/22
EE-13893

1
 -

  
4

/
1
2

/
2

2

E6.1

E
L
E
C

T
R

IC
A

L
 O

N
E
-
L
IN

E
 D

IA
G

R
A

M
S

M
0

0
5

5

C
IT

Y
 O

F
 K

O
D

IA
K

K
B

D
B

,X
P

T

0
5

/
1

4
/
2

1

1
0

0
%

 C
O

N
S
TR

U
C

TI
O

N
 D

O
C

U
M

E
N

TS

B
A

R
A

N
O

F
 I
C

E
 R

IN
K

 A
D

D
IT

IO
N

1
2

2
2

 C
h

ic
h

e
n

o
ff

 S
tr

e
e

t

K
o

d
ia

k
, 
A

la
sk

a
 9

9
6
1
5

1 DEMOLITION ONE-LINE DIAGRAM

2 REMODEL ONE-LINE DIAGRAM

GENERAL NOTES:

A. THE INFORMATION SHOWN ON THIS DRAWING IS TAKEN FROM AS-
BUILT DRAWINGS AND A NON-DESTRUCTIVE WALK THROUGH OF THE 
FACILITY. THERE IS NO WARRANTY OR GUARANTEE AS TO THE 
ACCURACY OF THE INFORMATION SHOWN HERE-IN. THE CONTRACTOR 
SHALL FIELD VERIFY ALL ITEMS SCHEDULED FOR DEMOLITION PRIOR 
TO START OF WORK.

B. THE OWNER SHALL HAVE FIRST RIGHT OF REFUSAL ON ALL 
SALVAGEABLE MATERIALS. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL DELIVER 
SALVAGED MATERIALS TO A WAREHOUSE AS DIRECTED BY THE 
OWNER. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL DISPOSE OF, OFF SITE, ALL 
UNWANTED MATERIALS.

C. DASHED OR DOTTED LINES INDICATE ITEMS TO BE REMOVED. SOLID 
LINES INDICATE EXISTING ITEMS TO REMAIN.

SHEET NOTES:

1. DISCONNECT TRANSFORMER AND SECONDARY FEEDERS AND SALVAGE FOR 
RELOCATION. DEMOLISH PRIMARY FEEDER CONDUCTORS BACK TO SOURCE. SALVAGE 
PRIMARY FEEDER CONDUIT FOR REUSE.

2. DISCONNECT PANEL 'L' FEEDER AND ALL BRANCH CIRCUIT CONDUIT AND WIRE 
SCHEDULED TO REMAIN AN SALVAGE FOR RELOCATION. REFERENCE 1/E1.1 AND 1/E7.1.

3. DEMOLISH 70A BREAKER BUCKET NOTED TO ACCOMMODATE NEW DUAL BREAKER 
BUCKET.

4. EXTEND EXISTING CONDUIT TO (R) TRANSFORMER. PROVIDE NEW CONDUCTORS AS 
SHOWN.

5. PROVIDE NEW DUAL BREAKER BUCKET LISTED FOR USE WITHIN (E) MCC WITH 70A AND 
150A 3-POLE BREAKERS. (E) MCC IS CUTLER-HAMMER FREEDOM SERIES 2100 MCC. NEW 
BUCKET SHALL BE EATON #FZF2NN12 OR EQUAL. RECONNECT (E) AIR COOLED 
CONDENSER CONDUCTORS TO NEW 70A BREAKER AS SHOWN.

NOT TO SCALE3 LIGHTING CONTACTOR 'LC-1'

NOT TO SCALE4 LIGHTING CONTACTOR 'LC-2'

NOT TO SCALE5 LIGHTING CONTACTOR 'LC-3'


	a) PROJECT MANUAL:
	sheet a2.1 and a2.2.pdf
	Sheets
	A2.1 - SITE PLAN
	A2.2 - CONSTRUCTION PLAN


	sheet a2.1 and a2.2.pdf
	Sheets
	A2.1 - SITE PLAN
	A2.2 - CONSTRUCTION PLAN





